
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2015 AUDI Q7 PREMIUM PLUS
VIN: WA1LGBFE3FD012310
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2015 2015 2020

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 7 months 4 yrs. 5 mo. 1 yr. 3 mo.

Owned in the following
states/provinces Arizona Arizona Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year --- 20,467/yr 24,919/yr

Last reported odometer reading 5,586 97,423 130,144

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood |
Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems
were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this

vehicle back. 
Register | View Terms | View Certi�cate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

3 Previous owners

23 Service history records

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Minnesota

130,144 Last reported odometer
reading

http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/1648759303987-796006835.html
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defSalvage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defJunk
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defRebuilt
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFire
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFlood
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defHail
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defLemon
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defNAM
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/1648759303987-796006835.html
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defTotalLoss


Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to
CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to
CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to
CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have
expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/26/2015   NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original
dealer

02/26/2015   17   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Radio code retrieved
- Sound system component installed

02/26/2015   Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

03/11/2015   193   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/20/2015   Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scottsdale, AZ
Title #671H015079050

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported

07/31/2015   4,233   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 5,000 mile service performed

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFrameDamage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAirbagDeployment
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defOdometerRollback
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAccidentIndicator
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defManufacturerRecall
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=csj06C7s4HTNfBhZujSTpG8O2ib2-yPVlKTP1FT8um9U-XXOb2xmvmHNYO0cv-hOTblFscnpLAKQApV8EvXYJx-jrSf2zSp0xUIGTexX3wmS1dVaXeo35nZz1VSNDX0cIlhflxJErg63m8ql0YkFSKtxz1_zZs8pHXBF2cGXilTGAApv-ge_v-q_ctnJV-C-7Q2dthIunGixUfyrfyxfvv6eZ4ntkeJfuPoRkzTKYxKfFwvctV7ivDi8tSQ3IZe8kcSB7kqBDxnsoT2Rm1B7BxhQfQjvEwB3AKC4uETQiEbTorj-SNyCihTk8sq4JngxroIqRU187lFaGJ1qvWzqnr4ajjpDHKYG2UHzIVnsL93hdO732ewiqbbgQCcr5DxWJ0KhVpsy-uzHtdC_7P7_Jp_yot01VGZumcWyFiY6yP910tr1mSJKhTk1bbymSN8edqLRM7TxOlxlFi6hcu4qeyji-FQzIPIGsfYfAOHYjIE0OZBAAM-2hTYXhEBIIbCLLniVZmM4XCeh7L44-6CT8R22XF6_wZtRLQR58iaiukXo1hJ2MVHSi4AC9pqlwO417CMw_aP4WW39bft9znT9Z6VBDmWeK7Ureu2eaHSXln-xwNulRnChCHk


818 Veri�ed Reviews

09/26/2015   5,579   Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/30/2015   5,586   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

10/24/2015   Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Title or registration issued

10/26/2015   Audi Certi�ed Dealer
Phoenix, AZ

Visit the website of - AUDI
Certi�ed Pre-Owned Program

Sold as an Audi Certi�ed pre-owned vehicle

Owner 2
Purchased: 2015

Personal Vehicle
20,467 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/11/2015   5,685   Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #616H015315092

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

11/23/2015   6,678   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/16/2015   Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #616H015315092

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

04/15/2016   15,463   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 15,000 mile service performed

07/05/2016   20,532   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

08/29/2016   24,177   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

Vehicle serviced
- 25,000 mile service performed
- Brakes checked

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

http://www.audiusa.com/certified-pre-owned


 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

11/17/2016   28,214   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 25,000 mile service performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

04/07/2017   40,153   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- 35,000 mile service performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Glass checked

06/26/2017   44,935   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Engine checked

09/06/2017   50,180   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 45,000 mile service performed
- Brake �uid �ushed/changed

01/30/2018   59,630   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

04/05/2018   Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #616H015315092

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

07/30/2018   67,313   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- A/C system checked

10/03/2018   Liberty Auto Group
Phoenix, AZ

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites



602-566-7789
libertyautoarizona.com/newandus
edcars.aspx?clearall=1

 5.0 /  5.0

5 Veri�ed Reviews

g
- Brakes checked
- Tail light bulb(s) replaced
- Brakes replaced
- Brake pads replaced

02/05/2019   78,617   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

03/14/2019   80,889   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Engine checked

05/24/2019   85,539   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brakes checked
- Oil and �lter changed

09/17/2019   89,776   Audi North Scottsdale
Phoenix, AZ
888-804-0176
audinorthscottsdale.com

 4.9 /  5.0

818 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked
- Glass checked
- Oil and �lter changed

03/17/2020   97,345   Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ
Title #609H020077005

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory
- Title or registration issued

05/04/2020   97,423   Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at auction
every year.

Owner 3
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle
24,919 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/31/2020   97,440   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/22/2020   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Cloud, MN

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

10/20/2020   103,930   Snappy Lube Inc
Saint Cloud, MN

Vehicle serviced

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites

 9,120
Customer

Favorites



320-255-5193
 4.6 /  5.0

70 Veri�ed Reviews

11/06/2020   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Cloud, MN
Title #00XXY02

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

12/14/2020   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Cloud, MN

Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Black

01/14/2021   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Cloud, MN
Title #00XXY02

Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Black

07/15/2021   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint Cloud, MN
Title #00XXY02

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the

vehicle to a new location
- Vehicle color noted as Black

07/19/2021   122,211   Snappy Lube Inc
Saint Cloud, MN
320-255-5193

 4.6 /  5.0

70 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and �lter changed

11/22/2021   130,143   Eich Motor Company
Saint Cloud, MN
320-251-1737
eichmotor.com/

 4.8 /  5.0

325 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

12/09/2021   Eich Motor Company
Saint Cloud, MN
320-251-1737
eichmotor.com/

 4.8 /  5.0

325 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

02/21/2022   130,144   Eich Motor Company
Saint Cloud, MN
320-251-1737
eichmotor.com/

 4.8 /  5.0

325 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

New Owner Reported

 133 Customer Favorites

 133 Customer Favorites

 4,086
Customer

Favorites

 4,086
Customer

Favorites

 4,086
Customer

Favorites



When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all
title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership
is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota.
Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a
change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.


